GEMÜ 514Z
Pneumatically operated globe valve with two-stage actuator
Operating instructionsEN
further information
webcode: GW-514Z
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.
© GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG

6 Order data
www.gemu-group.com 7 / 32 GEMÜ 514Z
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type 514 Angle seat globe valve, pneumatically operated,
aluminium piston actuator
2 DN 25 DN 25
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 1 Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
5 Valve body material 9 CC499K, cast bronze
6 Seat seal 5 PTFE
7 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
8 Actuator version 1Z Two-stage actuator, actuator size 1
9 Type of design Without
10 Special version Without
11 CONEXO Without
6 Order data
www.gemu-group.com8 / 32GEMÜ 514Z
7 Technical data
7.1 Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and seal material.
Control medium: Inert gases
Max. permissible
viscosity:
600 mm²/s (cSt)
Other versions for lower/higher temperatures and higher viscosities on request.
7.2 Temperature
Media temperature: Standard: -10 to 180 °C
Special version: -20* to 210 °C
only with ordering option Seat seal code 5G or 10 and
Design 2023
* dependent on body material
Control medium
temperature:
max. 60°C
Ambient temperature: Standard: 0 to 60 °C
Special version: 0 to 130 °C
only with ordering option Type of design 2017
Storage temperature: 0 to 40 °C
7.3 Pressure
Operating pressure: DN Actuator version 1Z Actuator version 2Z
piston ø 70 mm piston ø 120 mm
15 25.0 -
20 20.0 25.0
25 10.0 25.0
32 7.0 16.0
40 4.5 15.0
50 - 10.0
65 - 7.0
80 - 5.0
Pressures in bar
Pressure rating: PN 25
GEMÜ 514Zwww.gemu-group.com 9 / 32
7Technical data
Pressure/temperature
correlation:
Connection
types
code 1)
Material
code 2)
Max. allowable operating pressures in bar at temperature in °C
RT 100 150 200 250 300
1, 3C, 3D, 9
(bis DN 50)
9 16.0 16.0 16.0 13.5 - -
1, 9 (ab DN
65)
9 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.5 - -
1, 9, 17, 37,
60, 63, 3C,